=OP \$120.00 07873

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/05/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paragon Services International	10/11/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cygnus Telecommunications Technology, LLC	
Street Address:	510 First Avenue North	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	07873323
Application Number:	08252984
Application Number:	08798115

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)922-2885

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-929-7408

Email: johnpsutton@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: John P. Sutton
Address Line 1: 2421 Pierce Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94115

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John P. Sutton

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Application Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0031

500163291

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTAPPLICATIONS

Paragon Services International, Inc. having a place of business at 510 First Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 ("Paragon"), is the owner, by assignment, of three patent applications for inventions made by Dr. James H. Alleman in the field of international call-back. The three applications are 07/873,323, filed April 24, 1992 (now abandoned); 08/252,984, filed June 2, 1994; and 08/798,115, filed February 12, 1997.

Whereas, Cygnus Telecommunications Technology, LLC, having a place of business at 510 First Avenue North, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55403 ("Cygnus") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the patent applications;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Paragon, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Cygnus the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted on the patent applications in the United States. Paragon hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to Cygnus of the entire right, title and interest in them for its sole use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as they would have been held by Paragon had this assignment and sale not been made.

The effective date of this nunc pro tunc assignment is September 5, 1997.

Executed this eleventh day of October, 2006, at Minneapolis, Minnesota

State of Minnesota
County of PMNEPUN

RECORDED: 10/11/2006

Before me personally appeared Perry Wyatt, President of Paragon Services International, Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this

Day of Ochober 2006

DOUGLAS JAMES SIMEY
Notary Public-Minnessla
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

PATENT REEL: 018378 FRAME: 0032